GERALD POH WEE BIN

From: Vic (LKIKAUto) [vicalpeh@lkkauto com]

Sent: Friday, 15 November, 2012 10:13 AM

Ta: OMG LI LI

Cc! MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LEKAul)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: SLP7220. & XE4412H - MOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION
WITHIN 3 WORKING DAYS [External General] - LKK REF CC4/LPC180073580/Aha3

Attachmenis: LKK INSPECTION REPORT.pdf; LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS pdf, LKK

REINSPECTION PHOTOS.pdf; TP LOD, pdf

Your Ref: 18/19/19/VC00/021719
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19007390/Aha3

Dear Li Li,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES XE 4412H (OI) AND SLP 7220J (TP) ON 24/04/2019

We refer to the subject matter and to the assignment dated 26" April 2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct
Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

( . was reported that Insured vehicle had rear-ended the TP vehicle.

As such, under MCF and BOLA scenario 27, for rear-ended collision, we have to settle the claim from the front vehicle.

We propose to offer to TP repairer "N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD" as below:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair {w/gst) S 3,119.86 S 1,819.00
Loss of Rental ($82.95 x 5 days) — Grab Rate | & 414.75 5 414.75
LTA Search Fee 3 7.45 5 7.45
TOTAL | & 3,542.06 5 2,241.20

Breakdown of days is as follows:

| Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 3 days
leekends / Downtime 2 days
§ TOTAL | 5days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKIC Auto Consultants Pre Lrd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-q108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)
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1




Vic (LKKAuto)

#

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Monday, 25 November, 2019 3:09 PM

To: Vie (LKKAuUto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: [External Confidential]

Attachments: 25112019150732 pdf

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

Kindly see attached and proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706
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Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.



@K-51 automoTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit Autohub, Ll
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 =
#01-17 | #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 | Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921

Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 / 6744 0510 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

Company Reg. No. ; 200616038C

GST Registration No. : 200616038C

25 October 2019
Qur Ref : CLM15195 / SLPT220J / APR-39/2019
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
100 BEACH ROAD
#19-00 SHAW TOWER
SINGAPORE 189702
ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir (@ Madam.

Re: Accident involving SLP7220.J & XE4412H on 24/04/2019
Along Keppel Rd twds Changi on The Flyover

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your
insured driver of vehicle No: XE4412H whose vehicle was insured with you al the
material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injuly in
respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Cost of repairs & 1,819.00 (Include 7% GST)
Loss of rental/use 8 331.80 ($82.95 X 4 Days)
Additional 2 days loss of usefrental for pre repair g 165.90 (382.95 X 2 Days)
LTA Search 5 7.45
S § 232415

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

1} Our Final Bill Mo: CLM15195

2) Grab Rentals Pte Ltd - Letter of Understanding
3) LTA search

4) Letter of Authorisation to Act

5) GlA report of SLP7220J

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,

l.‘;-’

S5.Y.NEOQ
Director

P.1.C - Melody Chin
Reply to huixin@n51.com.sg



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I, Grab Rentals Pte Ltd of 18 Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573960,
owner of SLP7220J hereby authorize N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd to act for me with respect

to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ('claim') for my vehicle no.
SLP7220J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 24/04/2019

along Keppel Rd towards Changi on the Flyover involving vehicle no/s XE4412H.

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is futher authorized to receive payment futher to settlement
of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| futher acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 24 of APR 2019

Signed BY 'the third party claimant’ Signed by 'the workshop'
(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 18/19/19/VCO0/021719
DATE : 25 NOVEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We. GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of XE 4412H the sum of Singapore Dollars
Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only ($2.240.00) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident to my vehicle, SLP 7220]J on 24 APRIL 2019 along KEPPEL ROAD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (CALL LADE
ENTERPRISES PTE LTD / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and
any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the
said accident.

I/'We further authorize vou to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S N-51
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

[/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of

liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner/Date



@&R-51 auTomoTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921

Tel No. ;: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.:+65 6741 0510

E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg

Company Reg. No. : 200616038C

GST Registration No. : 200616038C

LONPAC INSURAMNCE BHD TAX INVOICE
100 BEACH ROAD Date : 24/09/2019
#19-00 SHAW TOWER Date in : 29/04/2019
SINGAPORE 189702 Vehicle Mum. : SLP7220)
Make/Model : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID 1.5X AUTO-2016
GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD Chassis/Eng# : RU31218342/LER5918354
18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY Accident Date : 24/04/2019
SINGAPORE 573960 Claim No : CLM 15195
Reference : APR-39/2019
Contact : 66550005 97585062 Policy No. : A29114756MKF (31/01/2020)
Amount 55
LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL 1,700.00
REF : CLM15195-N51 DATED 30/04/2019
BY DIRECT
E. &O.E. Sub S5 : 1,700.00
Add GST ( 7% ) S$ : 119.00
Total Amount 55 : 1,8159.00

for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
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CONFIDENTIAL Rentals

Date:
Grab Rentals Pie Lid 28 Sin Ming Lane
2016172006 201-138 Midview City
Grab Rentals 2 Pte. Ltd, Singapore 373972
201701345N

Dear Sir / Madam,

‘ Accident Date:

1 34.}94/:0*4 Time: 19:05 HRS
kePpel RD TowaRDS chanGl N THE FLYDKER

. Accident Location:

We refer to ihe above-mentioned accident & wish to inform the following details at the time of occurrence of
the aforementioned accident:

3 - 2 ¥
Teo Tecke wiri
S 009663 B
$7.95

Registercd Hirer Name:

Registercd Hirer NRIC:

Rental Rate (per day inclusive of GST): 5GS

Rental Period:

¢ delete as applicable

The following procedures were followed:

Pe f 2
riod of repair From 9 / b4 / 30 Iq
= To: T )
o> [us [>019
Rental The company: | Collects {Does not collec sz
Replacement vehicle: [(Provide: Mot provided® |
From:
To: ]_

= delete as applicable

Please liaise with our appointed workshop, N51 Autemative Pre. Ld. directly for any settlement of claims in
respect of the said accident.

We hereby authorize all agreed sgtilement payments made in favour of N51 Automotive Pie. Ltd.

GRAB Singopore
Page 1 of 1



> Back to OneMotoring

(I Transpor 1.2 uthority

Land Transport Authornty

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration Mo, ;: Ma-0006529-2
Print Date/Time : 25 Apr 2019/ 15:07:07
Receipt Date/Time : 25 Apr 2018 / 15:07:07

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt Mo, : ITNET-00000-180425-002139

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (5%) (5%) (5%)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - XE4412H
As at 24 Apr 2019/19:05:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enguiry - XE4412H

Enquiry Fee T.00 0.45 .48
20190425150540586571

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7408
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By

oooeoeoeu 13T Eﬁfizzzgﬁam T.45
Tatal 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 745
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK ¥OU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

Print Receipt OK Save as PDF



